
Event Schedule and Shuttle Bus Information

		  7:45 am	 Shuttle bus* departs from Us TOO in Des Plaines
		  8:00 am	 Shuttle bus* #1 of 2 departs from Mercy Hospital in Chicago
		  8:00 am	 Registration opens
		  8:00 am 	 PSA testing opens
		  8:30 am  	 Complimentary coffee and live guitar music by Aaron Wilhoft
		  8:45 am 	 Shuttle bus* #2 of 2 departs from Mercy Hospital in Chicago
		  9:00 am 	 Physician presentations begin in education tent
		  9:00 am 	 Family fun zone opens
		  9:05 am 	 Warm up 5K run
		  9:15 am	 5K run start
		  10:00 am  	 Lunch service begins
		  10:10 am	 Presentations end in education tent (physicians will continue to be 
				    available for Q&A)
		  10:20 am 	 Opening ceremonies, 911 honor ceremony, Ken Griffey Sr. address 
	 	 10:40 am   	 Walk & flag procession
		  11:00 am 	 5K results announced
		  11:30 am       PSA testing closes
		  11:45 am       Prostate cancer survivor/warrior photo at stage
		  12:00 pm       Jesse White tumblers perform
		  12:30 pm       Farewell address 
		  12:30 pm       Shuttle buses* depart for Us TOO in Des Plaines & Mercy Hospital 		
				    Chicago

*If you would like to reserve a spot one of our free shuttle buses, contact Jackie Konieczka at  
jackiek@ustoo.org or (630) 795-1002 before Sept 7. 

Us TOO Shuttle
2720 S. River Road, Suite 112
Des Plaines, IL  60018
(630) 795-1002 

Mercy Hospital Chicago Shuttle
2525 S. Michigan Avenue
Chicago, IL 60616  
(312) 567-2000


